



**SEC/BSE/51/2023-24**

2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023

To

**The Manager**  
**Corporate Relationship Department,**  
BSE Limited, Rotunda Building,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

**Kind Attn** : Mr. Abhay Mungekar/ Mr. Amol Hosalkar  
**Scrip Code** : 517449  
**ISIN** : INE437D01010

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Intimation as per Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results of Magna Electro Castings Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 published in Financial Express (English) and Malai Malar (Tamil) on 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023.

Kindly take the same into your records.

Thanking you

**For Magna Electro Castings Limited**

Divya Duraisamy  
Company Secretary  
ACS: 65076

| <b>MAGNA ELECTRO CASTINGS LIMITED</b>  |               |            |            |                 |            |            |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| (CIN:L31103TZ1990PLC002836)  |               |            |            |                 |            |            |
| Regd. Off : 43, Balasundaram Road, Coimbatore 641018, Ph : 0422 - 2240109  |               |            |            |                 |            |            |
| Website: www.magnacast.com   Email: info@magnacast.com   |               |            |            |                 |            |            |
| <b>Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2023</b> (Rs. in Lakhs)               |               |            |            |                 |            |            |
| Particulars  | Quarter ended |            |            | Half Year ended |            | Year ended |
|  | (Unaudited)   |            |            | (Unaudited)     |            | (Audited)  |
|  | 30.09.2023    | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023      | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| 1 Total Income from Operations   | 3,680.93      | 3,539.25   | 4,612.05   | 7,220.18        | 8,919.18   | 16,464.29  |
| 2 Net Profit for the period( Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 503.42        | 499.27     | 904.09     | 1,002.69        | 1,415.35   | 2,311.75   |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 503.42        | 499.27     | 904.09     | 1,002.69        | 1,415.35   | 2,311.75   |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 376.96        | 372.49     | 674.79     | 749.45          | 1,056.05   | 1,712.23   |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 376.96        | 372.49     | 674.79     | 749.45          | 1,056.05   | 1,710.67   |
| 6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)  | 423.21        | 423.21     | 423.21     | 423.21          | 423.21     | 423.21     |
| 7 Reserves( excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet for the previous year                               |               |            |            |                 |            | 9,012.85   |
| 8 Earnings per Share(of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |               |            |            |                 |            |            |
| Basic  | 8.91          | 8.80       | 15.94      | 17.71           | 24.95      | 40.46      |
| Diluted  | 8.91          | 8.80       | 15.94      | 17.71           | 24.95      | 40.46      |

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company's website www.magnacast.com.
- This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 01st November 2023.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as amended from time to time, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the classification for this quarter.
- Other Income for the Quarter/half year ended on 30th September 2022 & year ended on 31st March 2023 included an amount of Rs. 179.44 lakhs from profit on sale of land & windmill.

Coimbatore  
01.11.2023

For Magna Electro Castings Limited  
**N.Krishna Samaraj**  
Managing Director

| <b>மெக்னா எலக்ட்ரோ காஸ்டிங்ஸ் லிமிடெட்</b>   |   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |
|--|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| பதிவு அலுவலகம் : 43, பாலசுந்தரம் ரோடு, கோயமுத்தூர் - 641 018.  |   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |
| மின்எஞ்சல் : info@magnacast.com; இணையதளம் : www.magnacast.com  |   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |
| CIN : L31103TZ1990PLC002836  |   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |
| செப்டம்பர் 30, 2023 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டதற்கான நிதிநிலை அறிக்கை (ரூ. இலட்சங்களில்) |   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |
| வ.எண்.   | விபரங்கள்   | முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு       |                           |                           | முடிவடைந்த அரையாண்டு      |                           |                           |
|  |   | 30.09.2023<br>தணிக்கையற்ற | 30.06.2023<br>தணிக்கையற்ற | 30.09.2022<br>தணிக்கையற்ற | 30.09.2023<br>தணிக்கையற்ற | 30.09.2022<br>தணிக்கையற்ற | 31.03.2023<br>தணிக்கையற்ற |
| 1.   | செயல்பாடுகளின் மூலம் திரை வசூலாண்டு   | 3,680.93                  | 3,539.25                  | 4,612.05                  | 7,220.18                  | 8,919.18                  | 16,464.29                 |
| 2.   | திரை வசூல் / (நஷ்டம்) (வசி மற்றும் விஸ்கூ விவகாரங்களுக்கு முன்பு)   | 503.42                    | 499.27                    | 904.09                    | 1,002.89                  | 1,415.35                  | 2,311.75                  |
| 3.   | வசிக்கு முன்பு திரை வசூல் / (நஷ்டம்) (அரையாண்டு விவகாரங்களுக்கு முன்பு)   | 503.42                    | 499.27                    | 904.09                    | 1,002.89                  | 1,415.35                  | 2,311.75                  |
| 4.   | வசிக்கு பின் திரை வசூல் / (நஷ்டம்) (அரையாண்டு விவகாரங்களுக்கு பின்)   | 376.96                    | 372.49                    | 674.79                    | 749.45                    | 1,056.05                  | 1,712.23                  |
| 5.   | இக்காலத்திற்கான வெளி வசூலாண்டு (இக்காலத்திற்கான வசூலுக்கு பின் திரை வசூல் / (நஷ்டம்) மற்றும் வசூலுக்கு பின் இது வசூலாண்டு உள்ளிட்டது) | 376.96                    | 372.49                    | 674.79                    | 749.45                    | 1,056.05                  | 1,710.67                  |
| 6.   | செலுத்தப்பட்ட செலவுகள் பங்குத் தொகை (ஒரு பங்கிற்கு ரூ.10 முடி மதிப்பு)  | 423.21                    | 423.21                    | 423.21                    | 423.21                    | 423.21                    | 423.21                    |
| 7.   | முத்தைய ஆண்டு கணக்காக்கடி செய்யப்பட்ட இருப்பு நினை குறிப்புகளில் காட்டப்பட்டதொன்று (முறுத்தப்பட்டு ஒதுக்கீடு தவிர)                    | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | 9012.85                   |
| 8.   | முடிவடைந்த செலவுகள் பங்கு ஒன்றிவைப்புகளின் தொகுப்புகள் (தொகுப்புகள் மற்றும் தொகுப்புகள் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளன) அ. அடிப்படையில் (ரூ.)       | 8.91                      | 8.80                      | 15.94                     | 17.71                     | 24.95                     | 40.46                     |
|  | ஆ. குன்றிய (ரூ.)  | 8.91                      | 8.80                      | 15.94                     | 17.71                     | 24.95                     | 40.46                     |

குறிப்பு:

1. மேற்கூறியிருப்பாட்டின் காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டதற்கான நிதிநிலை அறிக்கை 2015-16 ஆம் ஆண்டின் படி பங்கு வர்த்தக நிறுவனத்தில் தாக்கம் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டதற்கான நிதிநிலை அறிக்கை அடிப்படையில் தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.
2. மேலே க்கண்டிருப்பாட்டின் முடிவுகள் 01, செப்டம்பர், 2023 அன்று நடந்த தணிக்கை குழுவால் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டு சீயக்ளாஸ்கள் மூலமாக வழங்கி கொடுக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.
3. இந்த நிதிநிலை அறிக்கை 2013, பிளே 133க்கான பரிந்துரைக்கப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை அறிக்கை (Indian Accounting Standards) ஆகியவை 2015, (INDAS) மற்றும் இதர பொதுநிலை அறிக்கைகளை அடிப்படையில் தயாரிக்கப்பட்டது.
4. முத்தைய வசூலாண்டு / ஆண்டின் புகளின்மேல், தேவைப்படும் இடங்களில், நட்டம் / ஆண்டின் வசூலாண்டு உறுதிப்படுத்தப்பட்டிருக்கும் ஒருவகையான பங்கு வசூலாண்டு உள்ளது.
5. செப்டம்பர் 30, 2022 மற்றும் மார்ச் 31, 2023 முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு / அரையாண்டுகளை தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன. இந்த அறிக்கை தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன.

கோயமுத்தூர் **திர்வாகத்திற்காக**  
 01.11.2023 **என். கிருஷ்ண சாமராஜ்**  
 திர்வாக இயக்குனர்